
2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

178,670 34,884
11,359
23,525

22,595
930

143,786
26,750

117,036

106,598
10,438

100.00 100.00 100.00
38,109

140,561
11,368

129,193 72.31

21.33
78.67

74.14
7.26

32.56
67.44

64.77
2.67

18.60
81.40

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

129,193 102,197

49,876

12,763
10,398
26,715
52,321

7,247

4,337

1,080
588

2,669
2,910

19,749

13,180

2,671
2,201
8,308
6,569

100.00 79.10 15.29 5.61

67,393

16,514
13,187
37,692
61,800
47.84

52.16 59.85

40.15

66.74

33.26

48.80

51.20

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
186,937
178,670
134,921

8,267
1,935
1,393

810

1,913
5

2,211

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
95.58

4.42

100.00

24.49
75.51

100.00
23.41
16.85
9.80

23.14
0.06

26.74

43,749

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

178,670 134,921

1,315
17,886
34,006
32,967
23,124
15,173
8,815
1,635

43,749

4,345
13,751
11,420
6,452
3,432
2,117
1,671

561

100.00 100.00 100.00

5,660
31,637
45,426
39,419
26,556
17,290
10,486
2,196

29,972
65,975
77,063 51,892

56,091
25,623

25,171
9,884
4,349

3.17
17.71
25.42
22.06
14.86
9.68
5.87

43.13

1.23

36.93
16.78

0.97
13.26
25.20
24.43
17.14
11.25
6.53
1.21

9.93
31.43
26.10
14.75
7.84
4.84
3.82
1.28

38.46
41.57
18.99

57.54
22.59
9.94

003Anne Arundel County Total

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

6.36



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

135,984 25,939
8,917

17,022

16,355
667

110,045
21,922
88,123

79,631
8,492

100.00 100.00 100.00
30,839

105,145
9,159

95,986 70.59

22.68
77.32

72.36
7.72

34.38
65.62

63.05
2.57

19.92
80.08

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

95,986 74,387

37,023

9,950
7,842

19,231
37,364

5,616

3,408

904
471

2,033
2,208

15,983

10,835

2,250
1,823
6,762
5,148

100.00 77.50 16.65 5.85

51,266

13,104
10,136
28,026
44,720
46.59

53.41 60.68

39.32

67.79

32.21

49.77

50.23

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
141,850
135,984
98,340

5,866
1,662
1,051

539

980
1

1,633

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
95.86

4.14

100.00

27.68
72.32

100.00
28.33
17.92
9.19

16.71
0.02

27.84

37,644

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

135,984 98,340

1,067
14,296
25,086
23,171
15,856
11,003
6,625
1,236

37,644

3,937
12,140
9,770
5,340
2,850
1,772
1,381

454

100.00 100.00 100.00

5,004
26,436
34,856
28,511
18,706
12,775
8,006
1,690

22,471
47,217
61,292 39,382

39,027
18,864

21,910
8,190
3,607

3.68
19.44
25.63
20.97
13.76
9.39
5.89

45.07

1.24

34.72
16.52

1.09
14.54
25.51
23.56
16.12
11.19
6.74
1.26

10.46
32.25
25.95
14.19
7.57
4.71
3.67
1.21

40.05
39.69
19.18

58.20
21.76
9.58

003Anne Arundel County InsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

6.74



2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics 
Jurisdiction:Area Name:

Table P4 :  Households by Presence of  People 65 Years and Over, Household Type and Household Size 

Total Households 
1 Person Household
2 or More Person Households

Non-Family Households
Family Households

       Total
Pct. of
  Total

42,686 8,945
2,442
6,503

6,240
263

33,741
4,828

28,913

26,967
1,946

100.00 100.00 100.00
7,270

35,416
2,209

33,207 77.79

17.03
82.97

79.92
5.77

27.30
72.70

69.76
2.94

14.31
85.69

Table P5 :  Family Type by Presence and Age of Related Children

       Total
Female Householder,
No Husband Present

Married Couple
         Family

Male Householder,
  No Wife Present

Family Households
% of row total

With Related Children Under 18 Years :
% of column total

Under 6 Years Only
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years
6 to 17 Years Only

No Related Children Under 18 Years
% of column total

33,207 27,810

12,853

2,813
2,556
7,484

14,957

1,631

929

176
117
636
702

3,766

2,345

421
378

1,546
1,421

100.00 83.75 11.34 4.91

16,127

3,410
3,051
9,666

17,080
51.43

48.57 56.96

43.04

62.27

37.73

46.22

53.78

Table H1 :  Housing Units - Occupied and Vacant

Total Housing Units
Occupied :

Owner Occupied
Renter Occupied

Vacant :

For Sale Only
For Rent

Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use
For Migrant Workers
Other Vacant

 Total    Pct. of  Total Pct. of  Occupied   Pct. of  Vacant
45,087
42,686
36,581

2,401
273
342
271

933
4

578

Rent or Sold, Not Occupied

100.00
94.67

5.33

100.00

14.30
85.70

100.00
11.37
14.24
11.29

38.86
0.17

24.07

6,105

Table H2 :  Occupied Housing Units -Tenure by Age of Householder

15 to 24 Years
25 to 34 Years
35 to 44 Years
45 to 54 Years
55 to 64 Years
65 to 74 Years
75 to 84 Years
85 Years and Over

25 to 44 Years
45 to 64 Years
65 Years and Over

Occupied Housing Units

   Renter
Occupied

     Owner
   Occupied

   Pct. of
    Total      Total

   Pct. of
    Total

   Pct. of
    Total

Prepared by the Maryland Department of Planning, Planning Data Services.

42,686 36,581

248
3,590
8,920
9,796
7,268
4,170
2,190

399

6,105

408
1,611
1,650
1,112

582
345
290
107

100.00 100.00 100.00

656
5,201

10,570
10,908
7,850
4,515
2,480

506

7,501
18,758
15,771 12,510

17,064
6,759

3,261
1,694

742

1.54
12.18
24.76
25.55
18.39
10.58
5.81

36.95

1.19

43.94
17.57

0.68
9.81

24.38
26.78
19.87
11.40
5.99
1.09

6.68
26.39
27.03
18.21
9.53
5.65
4.75
1.75

34.20
46.65
18.48

53.42
27.75
12.15

003Anne Arundel County OutsidePFA

     No Person
65 Year & Over

Pct. of
  Total

Pct. of
  Total

One or More People
    65 Year & Over

5.17


