2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Anne Arundel County Jurisdiction: 003 Total

		Pct. of	No Person	Pct. o	of One or N	More People	Pct. of	
	Total	Total	65 Year & Over		al 65 Ye	ar & Over	Total	
Total Households	178,670	100.00	143,786	100.0	00	34,884	100.0	
1 Person Household	38,109	21.33	26,750	18.6	0	11,359	32.56	
2 or More Person Households	140,561	78.67	117,036	81.4	0	23,525	67.44	
Non-Family Households	11,368	6.36	10,438	7.2	6	930	2.67	
Family Households	129,193	72.31	106,598	74.1	4	22,595	64.77	
Table P5: Family Type by Presence a	and Age of Rel	ated Childrer	1					
			Married Couple	Female	Householder,	Male Hou	seholde	
		Total	Family	No Husband Present		No Wife Present		
Family Households		129,193	102,197		19,749	7,247		
% of row total		100.00	79.10		15.29	4	5.61	
With Related Children Under 18 Ye	ears	67,393	49,876		13,180		337	
% of column total		52.16	48.80		66.74		9.85	
Under 6 Years Only		16,514	12,763		2,671	1,080		
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		13,187	10,398		2,201	588		
6 to 17 Years Only		37,692	26,715		8,308	2,669		
No Related Children Under 18 Year	rs	61,800	52,321		6,569	2,910		
% of column total		47.84	51.20	33.26		40.15		
able H1: Housing Units - Occupied	and Vacant							
		Total	Pct. of Total Pct. of Occupied		of Occupied	Pct. of Vacant		
otal Housing Units		186,937	100.00		100.00			
Occupied:		178,670	95.58		100.00			
Owner Occupied		134,921			75.51			
Renter Occupied		43,749			24.49			
Vacant:		8,267	4.42			100		
For Rent		1,935				23.		
For Sale Only		1,393				16.		
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		810				9.	80	
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		1,913				23.		
For Migrant Workers		5				0.06 26.74		
Other Vacant		2,211				26.	74	
able H2: Occupied Housing Units -	Tenure by Age	of Household		_	- 0	_	_	
		Total		Owner ecupied	Pct. of Total	Renter Occupied	Pct. Tot	
Occupied Housing Units		178,670		34,921	100.00	43,749	100.0	
15 to 24 Years		5,660	3.17	1,315	0.97	4,345	9.9	
25 to 34 Years		31,637		17,886	13.26	13,751	31.4	
35 to 44 Years		45,426		34,006	25.20	11,420	26.1	
45 to 54 Years		39,419		32,967	24.43	6,452	14.7	
55 to 64 Years		26,556		23,124	17.14	3,432	7.8	
65 to 74 Years		17,290		15,173	11.25	2,117	4.8	
75 to 84 Years		10,486	5.87	8,815	6.53	1,671	3.8	
85 Years and Over		2,196	1.23	1,635	1.21	561	1.2	
25 to 44 Years		77,063		51,892	38.46	25,171	57.5	
45 to 64 Years		65,975	36.93	56,091	41.57	9,884	22.5	
15 to 01 1 cars		,	16.78	,		- ,		

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Anne Arundel County Jurisdiction: 003 InsidePFA

	-							
Table P4: Households by Presence of	People 65 Yea	ars and Over,	, Household Type	and Hous	sehold Size			
Total otal Households 135,984		Pct. of Total 100.00	No Person 65 Year & Ove 110,045	100.0	al 65 Ye	One or More People 65 Year & Over 25,939		
1 Person Household	30,839	22.68	21,922	19.9		8,917	34.38	
2 or More Person Households	105,145	77.32	88,123	80.0	8	17,022	65.62	
Non-Family Households	9,159	6.74	8,492	7.7	2	667	2.57	
Family Households	95,986	70.59	79,631	72.3	6	16,355	63.05	
Table P5: Family Type by Presence an	nd Age of Rel	ated Childrer	1					
Table 10 v Talmiy Type by Tresence an	u iige oi ite		Married Couple		Householder, Male Ho			
		Total	Family	No Hus	sband Present No W		Present	
Family Households		95,986	74,387		15,983		5,616	
% of row total		100.00	77.50		16.65	4	5.85	
With Related Children Under 18 Yea	rs	51,266	37,023		10,835	3,	408	
% of column total		53.41	49.77		67.79	60.68		
Under 6 Years Only		13,104	9,950		2,250		904	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		10,136	7,842			471		
6 to 17 Years Only		28,026	19,231			2,033		
No Related Children Under 18 Years		44,720	37,364		5,148	2,208		
% of column total		46.59	50.23 32.21			39.32		
Total Housing Units Occupied: Owner Occupied Renter Occupied Vacant: For Rent For Sale Only Rent or Sold, Not Occupied Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use For Migrant Workers Other Vacant		Total 141,850 135,984 98,340 37,644 5,866 1,662 1,051 539 980 1 1,633	Pct. of Total 100.00 95.86 4.14		of Occupied 100.00 72.32 27.68	Pct. of Va 100 28. 17. 9. 16. 0. 27.	.00 33 92 19 71	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -To	enure by Age	of Household	ler					
- 0	. 3		Pct. of	Owner	Pct. of	Renter	Pct. of	
Occupied Housing Units		Total 135,984	Total C 100.00	Occupied 98,340	Total 100.00	Occupied 37,644	Total 100.00	
15 to 24 Years		5,004	3.68	1,067	1.09	3,937	10.46	
25 to 34 Years		26,436	19.44	14,296	14.54	12,140	32.25	
35 to 44 Years		34,856	25.63	25,086	25.51	9,770	25.95	
45 to 54 Years		28,511	20.97	23,171	23.56	5,340	14.19	
55 to 64 Years		18,706	13.76	15,856	16.12	2,850	7.57	
65 to 74 Years		12,775	9.39	11,003	11.19	1,772	4.71	
75 to 84 Years		8,006	5.89	6,625	6.74	1,381	3.67	
85 Years and Over		1,690	1.24	1,236	1.26	454	1.21	
25 to 11 Voors		61 202	45.07			21.010		
25 to 44 Years		61,292	45.07	39,382	40.05	21,910	58.20	
45 to 64 Years		47,217	34.72	39,027	39.69	8,190	21.76	
65 Years and Over		22,471	16.52	18,864	19.18	3,607	9.58	

2000 Census Summary File One (SF1) - Maryland Household and Housing Characteristics

Area Name: Anne Arundel County Jurisdiction: 003 OutsidePFA

Table P4: Households by Presence of Pe	opic os rea							
	m . 1	Pct. of	No Person	Pct. o		More People	Pct. of	
	Total	Total	65 Year & Over			ar & Over	Total	
Total Households	42,686	100.00	33,741	100.0		8,945	100.00	
1 Person Household	7,270	17.03	4,828	14.31		2,442	27.30	
2 or More Person Households	35,416	82.97	28,913	85.69		6,503	72.70	
Non-Family Households	2,209	5.17	1,946	5.77		263	2.94	
Family Households	33,207	77.79	26,967	79.92	•	6,240	69.76	
Table P5: Family Type by Presence and	Age of Rel	ated Childre	1					
			Married Couple	Female I	Householder,	Male Hou	seholder,	
		Total	Family	No Husb	and Present	No Wife	Present	
Family Households		33,207	27,810	3,766		1,631		
% of row total		100.00	83.75	11.34		4.91		
With Related Children Under 18 Years		16,127	12,853		2,345		929	
% of column total		48.57	46.22		62.27		6.96	
Under 6 Years Only		3,410	2,813		421		176	
Under 6 Years and 6 to 17 Years		3,051	2,556	378		117		
6 to 17 Years Only		9,666	7,484	1,546		636		
No Related Children Under 18 Years		17,080	14,957	1,421		702		
% of column total		51.43	53.78	37.73		43.04		
Table H1: Housing Units - Occupied and	l Vacant							
		Total	Pct. of Total	Pct. of Occupied Pct.		Pct. of Va	Pct. of Vacant	
Total Housing Units		45,087	100.00					
Occupied:		42,686	94.67		00.00			
Owner Occupied		36,581			35.70			
Renter Occupied		6,105		1	14.30			
Vacant:		2,401	5.33			100		
For Rent		273				11.		
For Sale Only		342				14.	24	
Rent or Sold, Not Occupied		271				11.	29	
Seasonal / Recreational / Occasional Use		933				38.		
For Migrant Workers		4				0.17		
Other Vacant		578				24.	07	
Table H2: Occupied Housing Units -Ten	ure by Age	of Househole	der					
		Total		Owner ecupied	Pct. of Total	Renter Occupied	Pct. of Total	
Occupied Housing Units		42,686			100.00	6,105	100.00	
15 to 24 Years		656	1.54	248	0.68	408	6.68	
25 to 34 Years		5,201	12.18	3,590	9.81	1,611	26.39	
35 to 44 Years		10,570	24.76	8,920	24.38	1,650	27.03	
45 to 54 Years		10,908	25.55	9,796	26.78	1,112	18.21	
55 to 64 Years		7,850	18.39	7,268	19.87	582	9.53	
65 to 74 Years		4,515	10.58	4,170	11.40	345	5.65	
75 to 84 Years		2,480	5.81	2,190	5.99	290	4.75	
85 Years and Over		506	1.19	399	1.09	107	1.75	
25 to 44 Years		15.771	36.95	12,510	34.20	3.261	53.42	
25 to 44 Years 45 to 64 Years		15,771 18,758		12,510 17,064	34.20 46.65	3,261 1,694	53.42 27.75	